TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hardwood Products Company		07/12/2007	COMPANY: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Puritan Medical Products Company LLC	
Street Address:	31 School Street	
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 149	
City:	Guilford	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04443-0149	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1464402	PUR SWAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bthibeau@dowlohnes.com

Correspondent Name: Briana E. Thibeau

Address Line 1: 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02359.0003 PURSWAB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Registrant's Attorney
Signature:	/Briana E. Thibeau/
Date:	07/17/2007 TPADEMARK
	IRAUEINIARN

900081923 REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0485

Total Attachments: 1

source=PURSWAB and DESIGN Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0486

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hardwood Products Company ("Assignor"), a Maine company, located at 31 School Street, P.O. Box 149, Guilford, Maine 04443-0149, is the owner of the following mark (the "Mark"):

Mark Reg. Number Date of Reg.

PURSWAB and DESIGN 1,464,402 November 10, 1987

WHEREAS, Puritan Medical Products Company LLC ("Assignee"), a Maine limited liability company, located at 31 School Street, P.O. Box 149, Guilford, Maine 04443-0149, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith and symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed this /2 day of July, 2007.

HARDWOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY

By:

Terry N. Young

General Manager and

Chief Operating Officer

STATE OF Maine)

COUNTY OF <u>Piscataguis</u>

ss:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this) \rightarrow day of July, 2007.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/17/2007

My Commission Expires: May 20, 201)

SHARON J. LOW

Notary Public

Maine

My Commission Expires

May 20, 2011



TRADEMARK REEL: 003581 FRAME: 0487